
RESOLUTION 2017- 116 

WHEREAS the General Fund will receive the balance of the reimbursable 

Emergency Management Performance Supplemental Grant in FY 2016/201 7. Anticipation 

of more funds needed in SFY 1st quarter (Jul-Sep) than budgeted. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2016/2017 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 14th~_day of 

_A_u~gu~s_:_t ___ , 2017 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01253525-331000 EM18 
01253525-334201 EM18 

APPROPRIATION 
01253582-591920 EM18 

ADOPTED this 14th 

ATTEST: 

Federal Grants 
State Grants 

Trans to Sheriff 

day of August 

($ 205) 
$2,591 
$2,386 

$2,386 

, 2017. 


